aboli Mingo	$A = A \cap A$	Atty. Dkt. No. 053694-0139		
3/20/5 /4/1000	1090	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) Rev 6-93) RECOR	04-07-2006 ET	Patent and Trademark Office		
ILLOOK		oan c		
T. II. Discount of the United States Detect on	المن أمر في المن المن المن المن المن المن المن المن	I documents or copies thereof.		
To the Director of the United States Patent an	103214067 ad original			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recor	ving party(ico).		
Graham John WOODGATE Jonathan HARROLD	OCUITY LIMITED 77 Heyford Park Upper Heyford Oxfordshire OX25 5HI United Kingdom	10\$73649		
Additional conveying party(ies)				
Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:				
February 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address((es) attached? NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:	February 20, 2006		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	i		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	additional numbers attached? NO ondence 6. Total number of application	s/patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	<u> </u>		
Michael D. Kaminski		y. 440.00		
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card		
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Authorized to be charged			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information			
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Nur	mbers 7737		
4/05/2006 GFREY1 00000036 10573649 \	Expiration b. Deposit account number			
5 FD:8021 (40.00 OP)	Authorized User Name	19-0741		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document. The Commission be required in this matter to the above-identified		and any attached copy is a true nal recordation fees which may		
Michael D. Kaminski	Miceael D. Kamusen	March 28, 2006		
Reg. No. 32,904 Name of person signing	Signature	Date		
, , ,	<u>-</u>			
Total r	number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and document: 2		

H_1574045.1

PATENT REEL: 017707 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)		(1)	Graham John WOODGATE				
	9 Vicarage Road Henley-on-Thames Oxfordshire RG9 1HF United Kingd						
		(2)	Jonathan HARROLD a citiz 8 Robins Grove Warwick V		ited Kingdom		
(Assignee)			consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(Assignee)	(5)		Ocuity Limited British body corporate				
(Address)	(6)	of	1 Yeftly Drive Oxford OX4 42	KS United Kingdom			
(Other Countries)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its erritories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as					
(Title)	(8)	DIRE	CTIONAL DISPLAY APPARA	TUS	(Case No)		
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed							
	(9)	on			or has already filed in		
	(10)	(10) U.S. appln Serial Number filed on					
	(11)		dersigned acknowledges an obliga on was made	ation of assignment of this inve	ention to said assignce at the time the		
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2). The States patent to 3). The of the United & Assignee of the assigned, and to 4). The	which man common to the ne under the Are under States man control that he cont	nay be do ection wo cessary in greemen arsigned a Assignee. For estimate the control of the cont	n connection with claims or provits. agree(s) to perform all affirmative nereby authorize(s) and request(s) from said application or any divist, and hereby convenants that he by have) not executed and will not nereby grant(s) the firm of Foley decessary to desirable in order to desirable in order to desirable.	sional applications thereof and the may deem necessary or expensions of the International Converts which may be necessary to the Communication of Patents ion or divisions or continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing that (they have) full right to continuing the continuing the continuing the continuing the continuing the continuing the continuing that (they have) full right the continuing the co	also to execute separate sedient and further to perform any rention for Protection of Industrial to obtain a grant of valid United set to issue any and all Letters patent hereof to the said Assignee, as vey the entire interest herein flict herewith.		
In witn	iess wl	hereof, e	xecuted by the undersigned on the	e date(s) opposite the undersign	ned signature(s).		
Date 20	2/2,	106	Signature of Inventor	1. J. Woodgate	(1)		
Date × 2	0/3	2/06	Signature of Inventor	Janha Ha	<u>uD</u> (2)		
Witnes							
Witness	~> ~	Cle	aver /	Date	10/02/06		
WitnessG				Date Z			

PATENT REEL: 017707 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 03/28/2006